manner whatsoever discharged his juridictial responsibility

of passing a speaking order of imposing

the recovery of Rs.11,Q00 from the applicant. The impugned

order dated 5.3.90 reads as follows "With reference to your

reply to this office memorandum of ever|number dated 21.11.89,

debit Rs.11,000/- (Rs. eleven thousand only). The punishment

of magnitude of recovery of Rs.11,000/- from the applicant

has been imposed in such a cavaliox manner that we can'^not

by any means centriculate such an order.

Even though we are not impressed by the contention of the

Id. counsel for the applicant that he was not served with a